©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Brief Instructions
Control Panels/Control Stations, Copper free aluminum EJB* Stainless steel EJBX* 4
Type Code / Model Number
Example: EJB17Q.W1.D.CP-Y0001
Control panel EJB size 17Q in aluminum, rectangular window type 1, without intrinsically safe circuits
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
EJB * ** . ** . * . ** - * ****
EJB 17Q . W1 . D . CP - Y 0001
1 Enclosure type
EJB enclosure Ex d IIB+H2
2 Material
copper-free aluminum
3 Enclosure size
0 ... 20A see dimensions data table
4 Window
no window
W ... rectangular window with type indication
WG ... circular window with type indication
5 Electrical circuits
D without intrinsically safe circuits
I intrinsically safe circuits integrated
6 Type of application
U empty enclosure
T terminal box ATEX / IECEx
TD1 terminal box UL Class 1, Division 1 / Class 2, Division 1
CP control panel ATEX / IECEx
CPD1 control panel UL Class 1, Division 1 / Class 2, Division 1
CS control station ATEX / IECEx
CSD1 control station UL Class 1, Division 1 / Class 2, Division 1
DB distribution board
DMT electronic earthing system
MS motor starter
PS power switching
RIO remote I/O field unit
IFS interface solution
FJB fieldbus solution
OS optical solution
Q40 engineered solution per customer specification (Q40)
7 Variant
S standard product
C configured Product
Y engineered Product
©
 P

Brief Instructions
Control Panels/Control Stations, Copper free aluminum EJB* Stainless steel EJBX* 5
Type Code / Model Number
Example: EJBX17Q.W1.D.CP-Y0001
Control panel EJB size 17Q in stainless steel, rectangular window type 1, without intrinsically safe circuits
8 Variant number
xxxx consecutive number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
EJB * ** . ** . * . ** - ****
EJB X 17Q . W1 . D . CP - Y0001
1 Enclosure type
EJB enclosure Ex d IIB+H2
2 Material
X stainless steel
3 Enclosure size
0 ... 20A see dimensions data table
4 Window
no window
W ... rectangular window with type indication
WG ... circular window with type indication
5 Electrical circuits
D without intrinsically safe circuits
I intrinsically safe circuits integrated
6 Type of application
U empty enclosure
T terminal box
CP control panel
CS control station
DB distribution board
DMT electronic earthing system
MS motor starter
PS power switching
RIO remote I/O field unit
IFS interface solution
FJB fieldbus solution
OS optical solution
Q40 engineered solution per customer specification (Q40)
7 Variant number
Yxxxx consecutive number
©